
RESOLUTION NO. 1993- 209 

AU’I~0RIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 92120 @ITH GLOBE TICKET AND 
IABEL CO]~INY FORT HE FURNISHING OF TRANSFERS IN ANANOUNT 
NOT-TO-EXCEED ($35,000.00 - GENERAL FUND) BUS TRANSPORTATION 
DEPARTMENT BUDGET, AND EXTENDING THE TIME OF PERFORMANCE THI~OUGH 
MARCH I0, 1994. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority by Resolution 1992-199 authorized contract 92120 with Globe 
Ticket and Label Company to provide transfers for a period of six (6) months 
with an option for an additional six (6) months at an estimated price 
not-to-exceed one hundred forty-three thousand two hundred sixty & 00/i00 
dollars ($143,260.00); 

WHEREAS, in order to assure an uninterrupted supply of transfers 
though March I0, 1994 when the GFI Automated Fareboxes with trim units are 
sheduled to be fully functional, additional paper transfers are required. 

WHEREAS, the additional period will require an additional 
expenditure of thirty-five thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($35,000.00); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Hanger of the Authority be and he is 
hereby authorized to amend the contract with Globe Ticket & Label Company for 
the furnishing of transfers by increasing the contract price by an estimated 
amount not-to-exceed thirty-five thousand & 00/100 dollars ($35,000.00) to a 
total contract amount of one hundred seventy-eight thousand two hundred sixty 
00/100 dollars ($178,260.00) and by extending the performance period of this 
contract to March 10, 1994. 

Section 2. That this amendment be funded from the General Fund, 
Bus Transportation Department Budget, Line Item 504.000, Materials and 
Supplied Consumed. 

Section 3. That all other conditions and provision of the contract 
shall remain unchanged. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: December 14 , 1993 

General Mana~etary-Treasurer 

President 


